its market profile among investors and further contribute to the growth and development of its R&D
pipeline and commercialization capabilities.

(B)	 Effects of the Proposed Issue on shareholding structure of the Company

Upon completion of the Proposed Issue and the Proposed Listing, all of the then existing Domestic
Shares will be converted into A Shares and be listed on the Sci-Tech Board. Such converted A Shares
will be deposited in China Securities Depository and Clearing Co., Ltd. and subject to lock-up periods as
required under relevant PRC laws and regulations.

Assuming that a total of 116,062,930 new A Shares are to be allotted and issued and there is no other
change in the share capital of the Company from the Latest Practicable Date up to and including the date
of completion of the Proposed Issue, the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest Practicable
Date and immediately after the completion of the Proposed Issue is as follows:

As at the Latest Practicable
Date

Immediately after completion
of the Proposed Issue

No. of the
 Shares

Approx.
%(1)

No. of relevant
 class of Shares

Approx.
%(1)

Controlling Shareholders
— Domestic Shares — — — —
— H Shares(2) 500,731,007 52.24 500,731,007 46.59
— A Shares to be converted from

the existing Domestic Shares — — — —
— A Shares to be allotted and

issued — — — —
Substantial Shareholders,
  Directors, Chief Executive
  and their respective Associates
— Domestic Shares — — — —
— H Shares(3) 152,284,119 15.69 152,284,119 14.17
— A Shares to be converted from

the existing Domestic Shares — — — —
— A Shares to be allotted and

issued — — — —
Public Shareholders
— Domestic Shares(4) 6,599,543 0.69 — —
— H Shares 298,979,162 31.18 298,979,162 27.82
— A Shares to be converted from

the existing Domestic Shares — — 6,599,543 0.61
— A Shares to be allotted and

issued(5) — — 116,062,930 10.80

Total 958,593,831 100% 1,074,656,761 100%

Notes:

(1)	 The percentage is calculated on the basis of 958,593,831 Shares (comprising the Domestic Shares and the H

Shares) in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date.

— 38 —

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

318340 \ (MicroPort MedBot - H Shareholders) \ 01/06/2022 \ M08

(2)	 Shanghai Latent and Shanghai Qingzhen are parties acting-in-concert pursuant to a concert party agreement.

Shanghai Qingzhen holds 16,963,831 H Shares and Shanghai Latent holds 483,767,176 H Shares as at the Latest

Practicable Date.

(3)	 As at the Latest Practicable Date, 96,013,252 H Shares were owned by Shanghai Qingmin, 25,162,653 H